The proposed allottee is M/s. Generali Participations Netherlands N.V, an existing equity
shareholder of the Company. The post allotment shareholding of M/s. Generali Participations
Netherlands N.V. shall be 50.44%

13. Change in control, if any, in the company that would occur consequent to the preferential
offer

Pursuant to the preferential issue, the Company shall become a subsidiary of M/s. Generali
Participations Netherlands N.V.

14. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made
during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price;

   No previous allotment done by the Company by way of preferential allotment during the financial
year

15. Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash
together with valuation report of the registered valuer.

The allotment is proposed to be made for consideration in cash

16. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the company in the following
format-

Sr. No. Category Pre-Issue Post Issue

  No of
shares held

% of
shareholding

No of shares
held

% of
shareholding

A. Promoter
Holding

 Future Enterprises
Limited

174604318 8.13% 174604318 7.60%

 Sprint Advisory
Services

963212462 44.89% 963212462 41.96%

 Generali
Participations
Netherlands N.V.

1008004229 46.98% 1158004229 50.44%

B. Non – Promoter
Holding

NIL

 Total 2145821009 100 2295821009 100

6

In accordance with sections 62(1)(c) and section 42 read with Rule 14 of the Companies
(Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and Rule 13 of  Companies (Share Capital
and Debentures) Rules, 2014 and any other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act,
2013 (“the Act”), at any time, when a company having a share capital proposes to increase its
subscribed capital by the issue of further shares, such shares shall be offered to any persons, if it
is authorised by a special resolution. Therefore the Board of Directors have recommended the
preferential issue of Rs. 150 crore to M/s. Generali Participations Netherlands N.V. to the